C
L
M
-D
S
0
5
 L

cct
(K) cri
input
Power
(W)
module
efficacy
(lm/W)
input
Voltage (V)/
frequency
(hz)**
Power
factor dimming order code
650 4000 > 90
10 65 120/60 > .80 TRIAC LMR020-0650-40F9-10100TW
10.5 62 230/50 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0650-40F9-20100TW
650 3500 > 90
10 65 120/60 > .80 TRIAC LMR020-0650-35F9-10100TW
10.5 62 230/50 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0650-35F9-20100TW
650 3000 > 90
10 65 120/60 > .80 TRIAC LMR020-0650-30F9-10100TW
10.5 62 230/50 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0650-30F9-20100TW
650 2700 > 90
10 65 120/60 > .80 TRIAC LMR020-0650-27F9-10100TW
10.5 62 230/50 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0650-27F9-20100TW
* Luminous flux measured at Tc = 55 °C
** Input ranges are 110–130 v/60 Hz and 220–240 v/50 Hz
• Maximum power = 12.1 W
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements
characteristics - 750 lumens
nominal
luminous
flux (lm)*
cct
(K) cri
input
Power
(W)
module
efficacy
(lm/W)
input
Voltage (V)/
frequency
(hz)**
Power
factor dimming order code
750 4000 > 80 11.5 65 120/60 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0750-40F8-10100eW
750 3500 > 80 11.5 65 120/60 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0750-35F8-10100eW
750 3000 > 80 11.5 65 120/60 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0750-30F8-10100eW
750 2700 > 80 11.5 65 120/60 > .90 TRIAC LMR020-0750-27F8-10100eW
* Luminous flux measured at Tc = 55 °C
** Input range is 110–130 v/60 Hz
• Maximum power = 13.5 W
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements
chromaticity
The Cree LMR2 LED module provides high color consistency around the specified color temperature. Individual LEDs are
tested and matched in order to meet our designed chromaticity specification.
Secondary optics can be added to the module but will reduce light output and may also alter the color characteristics of
the final luminaire design.
LMR2 LED MoDuLE
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
3
Copyright © 2011-2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and EasyWhite are registered
trademarks and TrueWhite is a trademark of Cree, Inc.
3
Photometry
thermal management guidelines
The Cree LMR2 LeD module is designed to perform in a variety of environments. To achieve lifetime and performance
estimates, and to maintain the warranty, the final luminaire design cannot allow the module case temperature (Tc) point
shown on page one to exceed the maximum of the ranges shown below when the fixture is at thermal equilibrium.
Follow the mechanical and thermal design guidelines listed in the Cree LMR2 LeD Module Design Guide1 to ensure proper
thermal management.proper thermal management.
operating temperature (at tc point)
650 lumens trueWhite
operating temperature (at tc point)
750 lumens optional heat sink order code
0-70 °C 0-75 °C LMR020-HS02-0000-0000001
1 www.cree.com/led_modules_guides/lmr2
650 lumens trueWhite 750 lumens
intensity
(candlepower)